
Chapman (12-12) -vs- Claremont-Mudd-Scripps (18-9)
04/24/2025 at Claremont, CA (Axelrood Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 04/24/2025
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: Claremont, CA
Venue: Axelrood Aquatics Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Chapman 3 1 1 1 6
Claremont-Mudd-Scripps 4 5 7 4 20

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:30 CMS G Isabel Del Villar
1st 5:18 CHAP G Kendall Pappan
1st 4:08 CMS G Grace Clark
1st 3:42 CMS G Tatum Dwyer
1st 1:17 CHAP G Riley Eaves
1st 0:15 CHAP G Riley Eaves
1st 0:01 CMS G Mason  Spencer
2nd 7:30 CMS G Isabel Del Villar
2nd 7:05 CMS G-E Valerie Wraith
2nd 6:38 CMS G Grace Clark
2nd 6:12 CMS G Valerie Wraith
2nd 5:12 CMS G Grace Clark
2nd 1:05 CHAP G-E Annie Nadolski
3rd 7:36 CMS G Isabel Del Villar
3rd 6:07 CMS G Valerie Wraith
3rd 5:32 CMS G Isabel Del Villar
3rd 4:40 CMS G-E Fiona Murphy
3rd 2:10 CMS G Isabel Del Villar
3rd 1:53 CHAP G-P Annika Liou
3rd 1:29 CMS G Caitlin Muñoz
3rd 0:33 CMS G-E Jordan LaCour
4th 7:42 CMS G Caitlin Muñoz
4th 6:40 CMS G Grace Clark
4th 6:08 CMS G Valerie Wraith
4th 3:40 CMS G Caitlin Muñoz
4th 1:45 CHAP G Nicole  Inoue

Team Statistics

CHAP CMS
Shots 27 32
Goals 6 20
Assists 4 12
Points 10 32
Exclusions 7 12
Steals 5 16
Sprints 1-2 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:57 CHAP E Aveen Cunningham
1st 1:40 CMS E Christina Marlow
1st 2:38 CMS E Christina Marlow
1st 4:43 CMS E Caitlin Muñoz
1st 6:33 CHAP E Jamie Chin
1st 7:08 CMS E Caitlin Muñoz
2nd 1:23 CMS E Tatum Dwyer
2nd 3:54 CMS E Jasmine Tang
2nd 7:10 CHAP E Aveen Cunningham
3rd 0:16 CMS E Dara Schoolcraft
3rd 0:53 CHAP E Riley Eaves
3rd 1:53 CMS E-P Sydney Kroonen
3rd 4:50 CHAP E Ruthie Lax
4th 0:58 CMS E-P Tatum Dwyer
4th 2:11 CMS E Elise  Power
4th 2:47 CMS E Tatum Dwyer
4th 4:15 CHAP E-P Riley Eaves
4th 5:56 CMS E Christina Marlow
4th 6:25 CHAP E Kendall Pappan



Individual
 
 
Chapman 6

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Abby  McGuire 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Zoey Francis 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Kendall Nelson 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
3 Riley Eaves 6 2 0 2 2 1 1 0 0-1
5 Ruthie Lax 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0-0
6 Aveen Cunningham 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
7 Kendall Pappan 4 1 0 1 1 3 0 1 1-1
8 Jamie Chin 3 0 3 3 1 2 0 0 0-0
9 Meg Peters 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
10 Demi Ovalle 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0-0
11 Kate Launius 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Annie Nadolski 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
13 Amelia Bayha 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Kimie Ginoza 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Annika Liou 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Nicole  Inoue 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Nina Bastick 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Caylie Saiki 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

20
Natalie Peterson-
Hunt 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0

22 Annie Lewis 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

23
Emily
Watanapongse 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

24 Lyndsey Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
Totals 27 6 4 10 7 13 5 1 1-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Zoey Francis 24:00 16 5
1A Abby  McGuire 8:00 4 1

Totals 20 6

Claremont-Mudd-Scripps 20

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Mason  Spencer 1 1 2 3 0 0 3 0 0-0
1 Natalie Stearns 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
3 Jordan LaCour 2 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0-0
4 Valerie Wraith 4 4 0 4 0 1 2 0 0-0
5 Lily Pashman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Fiona Murphy 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 2 0-0
7 Jasmine Tang 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
8 Grace Clark 6 4 2 6 0 0 0 1 2-0
9 Dara Schoolcraft 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
10 Elise  Power 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
11 Ka'imi Duncklee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Athena Mor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Tatum Dwyer 4 1 3 4 3 0 1 1 1-0
16 Isabel Del Villar 7 5 0 5 0 0 3 0 0-0
20 Christina Marlow 0 0 2 2 3 0 0 0 0-0
21 Sydney Kroonen 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
23 Xochitl Ortega 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Caitlin Muñoz 3 3 1 4 2 2 2 0 0-1

Totals 32 20 12 32 12 5 16 4 3-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Mason  Spencer 16:00 4 5
1 Natalie Stearns 16:00 2 8

Totals 6 13


